
Type

1. External Auditor's Opinion

-Auditor's opinion

-Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability

2. Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability,

regardless of auditor's opinion

3. Condensed B/S (KRW)

-Total Assets

-Total Liabilities

-Total Shareholders' Equity

-Capital Stock

4. Condensed I/S (KRW)

-Sales amount(Limited to the amount of Revenue according to

sales of goods and services provided)

-Operating Income

-Profit from continuing Operation before corporate income tax

-Net Income

-Net Income Attributable to the Shareholders of the Parent

Company

5. Number of Consolidated Subsidiaries

6. Number of Major Consolidated Subsidiaries

1. External Auditor's Opinion and Condensed Financial

Statements

A. Auditor's Opinion, etc

-Auditor's Opinion

-Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability

-Unqualified Opinion on Internal Accounting Control System

B. Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability,

regardless of auditor's opinion

C. Condensed B/S(KRW)

-Total Assets

-Total Liabilities

-Total Shareholders' Equity

-Capital Stock

-Sales(Limited to the amount of Revenue according to sales of

goods and services provided)

-Operating Income

-Profit from continuing operation before corporate income tax

-Net Income

2. Name of External Auditor

3. Date Audit Report Received

4. Subject to filing of consolidated financial statements

200,860,989,480

17,655,442,000

5. Other references concerning investment decisions

Submission of Audit Report

[Equity/Capital Stock Ratio and Auditor's Opinion on the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Controlling Company

or Holding Company]

[Equity/Capital Stock Ratio and Auditor's Opinion on the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements]

76,800,546,805

1) The above Sales means game revenue among total revenue.

2) Note that this disclosure may be changed according to the results

of shareholders' meeting.

3) According to the audit results, some of the details have been

changed compared to the number disclosed at Jan 21st, 2016.

Relevant Disclosure

Current Fiscal Year

Unqualified

No

277,661,536,285

2016-03-11

 Yes

241,993,643,678

74,719,507,247

65,850,828,237

60,235,114,488

60,487,168,597

11

1

Previous Fiscal Year

Unqualified

No

160,346,961,915

20,849,563,522

139,497,398,393

17,655,442,000

73,307,025,025

14,226,518,673

11,382,849,523

8,413,172,490

8,346,573,786

9

1

Previous Fiscal Year

Unqualified

No

No

167,938,484,515

16,663,311,835

151,275,172,680

17,655,442,000

56,249,867,490

208,090,118,740

17,655,442,000

13,073,346,786

10,274,212,745

7,900,847,005

KPMG

60,867,740,881

56,004,630,387

2016-01-21 [30% or More Change

in Sales or Profit / Loss]

Current Fiscal Year

Unqualified

No

No

279,344,540,815

71,254,422,075

No No

No No

230,895,756,910

73,796,255,972



Type

capital impairment ratio (%) =(capital-equity capital)/capital*100

Total Shareholders' Equity[In case of the corporation subject to the

preparation of consolidated financial statement, minority interest is

excluded]

Capital Stock

Type
Current Fiscal

Year

Previous Fiscal

Year

Fiscal year

before last
Note

- - - -

- - - -

loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax - - - -

Total Shareholders' EquityCapital [In case of the corporation subject

to the preparation of consolidated financial statement, minority

interest is included]

200,860,989,480 139,497,398,393 129,714,272,910 -

Type
Current Fiscal

Year

Previous Fiscal

Year

Fiscal year

before last

Fiscal year

2years before

Last

Operating Loss - - - -

Impairment loss rate* exceeds 50%*Impairment loss rate(%) =

[Accumulated Impairment of receivable(except for account

receivables) of Concerned Fiscal year/Total Shareholders' Equity ]*100

(Unit: %, KRW)

(Unit: %, KRW)

(Unit: %, KRW)

(loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax / equity

capital) x 100(%)

[Capital impairment ratio]

[Loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax / equity capital) x 100] (for the recent 3 fiscal years) ]

[Operating Loss of the recent 4 fiscal years]

[Impairment Loss Rate]

No

Current Fiscal Year

-

Current Fiscal Year(Semi-annual)

(Unit: %, KRW)

-

169,279,582,874

17,655,442,000

199,846,241,755

17,655,442,000


