Submission of Audit Report

[Equity/Capital Stock Ratio and Auditor's Opinion on the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Controlling Company or Holding Company]

Туре	Current Fiscal Year	Previous Fiscal Year	
1. External Auditor's Opinion			
-Auditor's opinion	Unqualified	Unqualified	
-Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability	No	No	
2. Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability,	No	No	
regardless of auditor's opinion	140		
3. Condensed B/S (KRW)			
-Total Assets	277,661,536,285	160,346,961,915	
-Total Liabilities	76,800,546,805	20,849,563,522	
-Total Shareholders' Equity	200,860,989,480	139,497,398,393	
-Capital Stock	17,655,442,000	17,655,442,000	
4. Condensed I/S (KRW)			
-Sales amount(Limited to the amount of Revenue according to	241,993,643,678	73,307,025,025	
sales of goods and services provided)	241,393,043,070	73,307,023,023	
-Operating Income	74,719,507,247	14,226,518,673	
-Profit from continuing Operation before corporate income tax	65,850,828,237	11,382,849,523	
-Net Income	60,235,114,488	8,413,172,490	
-Net Income Attributable to the Shareholders of the Parent	60,487,168,597	8,346,573,786	
Company	00,467,106,397	6,540,373,760	
5. Number of Consolidated Subsidiaries	11	9	
6. Number of Major Consolidated Subsidiaries	1	1	

[Equity/Capital Stock Ratio and Auditor's Opinion on the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements]

1. External Auditor's Opinion and Condensed Financial	Current Fiscal Year	Previous Fiscal Year	
Statements	Carrent riscar rear	Trevious Fiscal Teal	
A. Auditor's Opinion, etc			
-Auditor's Opinion	Unqualified	Unqualified	
-Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability	No	No	
-Unqualified Opinion on Internal Accounting Control System	No	No	
B. Substantial doubt about the entity's going concern ability,	No	No	
regardless of auditor's opinion	140		
C. Condensed B/S(KRW)			
-Total Assets	279,344,540,815	167,938,484,515	
-Total Liabilities	71,254,422,075	16,663,311,835	
-Total Shareholders' Equity	208,090,118,740	151,275,172,680	
-Capital Stock	17,655,442,000	17,655,442,000	
-Sales(Limited to the amount of Revenue according to sales of goods and services provided)	230,895,756,910	56,249,867,490	
-Operating Income	73,796,255,972	13,073,346,786	
-Profit from continuing operation before corporate income tax	60,867,740,881	10,274,212,745	
-Net Income	56,004,630,387	7,900,847,005	
2. Name of External Auditor	KPMG		
3. Date Audit Report Received	2016-03-11		
4. Subject to filing of consolidated financial statements	Yes		
	1) The above Sales means game revenue among total revenue.		
	2) Note that this disclosure may be changed according to of shareholders' meeting.		
5. Other references concerning investment decisions	3) According to the audit results, some of the details have been		
	changed compared to the number disclosed at Jan 21st, 2016.		
	Delevert Diederen	2016-01-21 [30% or More Change	
	Relevant Disclosure	in Sales or Profit / Loss]	

[Capital impairment ratio]

(Unit: %, KRW)

Туре	Current Fiscal Year	Current Fiscal Year(Semi-annual)
capital impairment ratio (%) =(capital-equity capital)/capital*100	-	-
Total Shareholders' Equity[In case of the corporation subject to the		
preparation of consolidated financial statement, minority interest is	199,846,241,755	169,279,582,874
excluded]		
Capital Stock	17,655,442,000	17,655,442,000

[Loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax / equity capital) x 100] (for the recent 3 fiscal years)]

(Unit: %, KRW)

Time	Current Fiscal	Previous Fiscal	Fiscal year	Note
Туре	Year	Year	before last	Note
(loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax / equity	-	-	-	-
capital) x 100(%)	-	-	-	-
loss from continuing operation before corporate income tax	-	-	-	-
Total Shareholders' EquityCapital [In case of the corporation subject				
to the preparation of consolidated financial statement, minority	200,860,989,480	139,497,398,393	129,714,272,910	-
interest is included				

[Operating Loss of the recent 4 fiscal years]

(Unit: %, KRW)

Туре	Current Fiscal Year	Previous Fiscal Year	Fiscal year before last	Fiscal year 2years before Last
Operating Loss	-	-	-	-

[Impairment Loss Rate]

(Unit: %, KRW)

Impairment loss rate* exceeds 50%*Impairment loss rate(%) =	
[Accumulated Impairment of receivable(except for account No	
receivables) of Concerned Fiscal year/Total Shareholders' Equity]*100	